## Notice of Intent Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:34-6.2(b)(3) to Purchase Fire Apparatus from a National Cooperative Purchasing Agreement

The Toms River Board of Fire Commissioners, District No.1 pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:34-6.2(b)(3) is authorized to utilize an alternative procurement method and thereby intends to participate in a National Cooperative Purchasing Agreement for the purchase of Fire Apparatus.

The Toms River Board of Fire Commissioners, District No.1 is a member of the Houston-Galveston Area Council cooperative known as HGACBuy.

The Toms River Board of Fire Commissioners, District No.1 is permitted to utilize national cooperative purchasing agreements under the authority of N.J.S.A. 52:34-6.2(b)(3).

Comment period ends September 5, 2023.

Please submit comments to: Toms River Board of Fire Commissioners District No.1 1144 Hooper Avenue, Suite 306 Toms River, NJ 08753 Attn: Brian Kubiel, Chief Administrator